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JBIC loan equal or less than SDR 10 million? (In the case of additional support for a past project, this shall be
the accumulated total amount)

(Yes/ O ,No)

If you answered “Yes”, it is not necessary to reply to the following questions.
If you answered “No”, please reply to questions 12 and after.

Q12. Does the project belong to either of the sectors that impacts on the environment and the society is
deemed immaterial or is not anticipated under normal conditions (e.g. maintenance of the existing facilities,
non-expansionary renovation project, acquisition of rights and interests without additional capital
investment)?

(Yes/ O ,No)

If you answered “Yes”, it is not necessary to reply to following questions.
If you answered “No”, please reply to the questions 13 and after.

Q13.  Does the project belong to the following sectors?

(O ,Yes / No)

If you answered “Yes”, please specify the sector by marking, and reply to questions 14 and after.
If you answered “No”, it is not necessary to reply to the following questions.

(1) Mining

(2) Oil and natural gas development

(3) Pipelines

(4) TIron and steel (projects that include large furnaces)

(5) Non-ferrous metals smelting and refining

(6) Petrochemicals (manufacture of raw materials; including complexes)

(7) Petroleum refining

(8) Oil, gas and chemical terminals

(9) Paper and pulp

(10) Cement plants (including a greenfield quarry)

(11) Manufacture and transport of toxic or poisonous substances regulated by international treaties, etc.

(12) Thermal power

(13) Nuclear power

(14) Hydropower, dams and reservoirs

(15) Power transmission and distribution lines involving large-scale involuntary resettlement, large-scale
logging or submarine electrical cables

(16) Roads, railways and bridges

(17) Airports

(18) Ports and harbors

(19) Sewage and wastewater treatment having sensitive characteristics or located in sensitive areas or their
vicinity

(20) Waste management and disposal

(21) Agriculture involving large-scale land-clearing or irrigation
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O (22) Forestry
[0 (23) Tourism (construction of hotels, etc.)

Comments regarding marked items in Q13:

(16)Roads, railways and bridges
Access road length 27 km

Q14.  Please provide information on the scale of the project (project area, area of plants and buildings,
production capacity, amounts of power generation, etc.) Further, pleased explain whether an execution of ESIA
is required on account of the large scale of the project in the country where the project is implemented.

Please find attached an overview of the Theistareykir Geothermal Power Plant Project site.
Scale of the project:

Project area: 30 km? (construction area according to site plan)
Area of buildings: 8641 m? (total size of all floors/levels)
Size of buildings: 68,774 m*
Production capacity: 90 MWe (2x45 MWe)
Power generation: 715 GWh per year
Geothermal production wells: First stage: 9
Second stage: 7
Re-injection wells: First stage: 2
Second stage: 1

Pipeline: Steam supply system: 5 km
Pipeline: Water supply system: 4 km
Roads: Access road 27 km

Regarding execution of EIA see answer to question Q4.



